
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

2

27

301

5

200

702

731

907

2

917

3,298

8,439

1

2,580

134

217

330

109

244

125

360

572

295

1,007

2,613

449

88

0

77

165

488

1

1,576

694

9

15

8

86

234

71

43

71

82

57

169

136

214

273

75

596

1,119

180

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

10

0

2

13

28

26

1

31

114

180

1

80

4

5

9

1

9

3

19

9

5

44

47

10

3

0

2

2

13

0

33

12

2

1

0

5

7

1

3

0

2

5

2

2

9

2

1

21

18

0

Total
employees**

7

229

1,026

4,171

9,554

5

3,609

248

475

467

1,431

3,241

759

592

1

1,688

874

102

257

80

108

242

222

840

1,412

256

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

110

110

1

60

1

29

0

31

8

121

1

41

7

80

7

220

843

2

25

239

5

195

604

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

1

0

10

0

1

20

31

24

40

105

190

73

5

4

7

5

4

5

17

14

3

36

53

9

7

0

4

20

24

16

2

1

2

3

14

2

0

0

1

4

3

4

9

4

2

20

24

2

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

1

30

136

214

113

10

8

12

53

67

12

27

24

20

5

15

4

4

3

5

29

28

4

Industry:  Other Store-Based Retailing

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

101

716

1

1

22

1

0

9

0

1

13

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Other Store-Based Retailing



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

1

27

291

5

199

682

700

883

2

877

3,193

8,249

1

2,507

129

213

323

104

240

120

343

558

292

971

2,560

440

81

0

77

161

468

1

1,552

678

7

14

6

83

220

69

43

71

81

53

166

132

205

269

73

576

1,095

178

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

10

0

2

13

28

26

1

31

114

180

1

80

4

5

9

1

9

3

19

9

5

44

47

10

3

0

2

2

13

0

33

12

2

1

0

5

7

1

3

0

2

5

2

2

9

2

1

21

18

0

Total
employees**

6

228

996

4,035

9,340

5

3,496

238

467

455

1,378

3,174

747

565

1

1,664

854

97

242

76

104

239

217

811

1,384

252

Industry:  Hospitals

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Level to CEO Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

110

110

1

59

1

29

0

30

8

114

1

40

7

74

6

219

821

1

25

230

5

194

591

* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry:  Hospitals



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Gender X
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* Total employees includes Gender X


