Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	702	301	13	10	1,026
	Part-time permanent	200	27	2	0	229
	Casual	5	2	0	0	7
Professionals	Full-time permanent	2,580	917	80	31	3,609
	Full-time contract	1	2	1	1	5
	Part-time permanent	8,439	907	180	26	9,554
	Casual	3,298	731	114	28	4,171
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	125	330	3	9	467
Workers	Part-time permanent	244	217	9	5	475
	Casual	109	134	1	4	248
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	449	295	10	5	759
	Part-time permanent	2,613	572	47	9	3,241
	Casual	1,007	360	44	19	1,431
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	694	165	12	2	874
WORKERS	Part-time permanent	1,576	77	33	2	1,688
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	488	88	13	3	592
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	71	8	1	0	80
	Part-time permanent	234	15	7	1	257
	Casual	86	9	5	2	102
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	136	82	2	2	222
	Part-time permanent	169	71	2	0	242
	Casual	57	43	5	3	108
Labourers	Full-time permanent	180	75	0	1	256
	Part-time permanent	1,119	273	18	2	1,412
	Casual	596	214	21	9	840

\* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) \*\* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: All Industries

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO		Full-time permanent	0	1	1
КМР		Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM		Full-time permanent	31	29	60
		Part-time permanent	0	1	1
SM		Full-time permanent	80	41	121
		Part-time permanent	7	1	8
ОМ		Full-time permanent	604	239	843
		Part-time permanent	195	25	220
		Casual	5	2	7

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) \*\* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Other Store-Based Retailing

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	20	10	0	0	30
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	73	40	0	0	113
	Part-time permanent	190	24	0	0	214
	Casual	105	31	0	0	136
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	5	7	0	0	12
Workers	Part-time permanent	4	4	0	0	8
	Casual	5	5	0	0	10
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	9	3	0	0	12
	Part-time permanent	53	14	0	0	67
	Casual	36	17	0	0	53
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	16	4	0	0	20
WORKES	Part-time permanent	24	0	0	0	24
	Casual	20	7	0	0	27
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	2	2	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	14	1	0	0	15
	Casual	3	2	0	0	5
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	4	1	0	0	5
	Part-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
	Casual	4	0	0	0	4
Labourers	Full-time permanent	2	2	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	24	4	0	0	28
	Casual	20	9	0	0	29

\* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) \*\* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Other Store-Based Retailing

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
GM		Full-time permanent	1	0	1
SM		Full-time permanent	6	1	7
ОМ		Full-time permanent	13	9	22
		Part-time permanent	1	0	1
		Casual	0	1	1

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) \*\* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Hospitals

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	682	291	13	10	996
	Part-time permanent	199	27	2	0	228
	Casual	5	1	0	0	6
Professionals	Full-time permanent	2,507	877	80	31	3,496
	Full-time contract	1	2	1	1	5
	Part-time permanent	8,249	883	180	26	9,340
	Casual	3,193	700	114	28	4,035
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	120	323	3	9	455
Workers	Part-time permanent	240	213	9	5	467
	Casual	104	129	1	4	238
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	440	292	10	5	747
Service workers	Part-time permanent	2,560	558	47	9	3,174
	Casual	971	343	44	19	1,378
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	678	161	12	2	854
Workers	Part-time permanent	1,552	77	33	2	1,664
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	468	81	13	3	565
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	69	6	1	0	76
	Part-time permanent	220	14	7	1	242
	Casual	83	7	5	2	97
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	132	81	2	2	217
	Part-time permanent	166	71	2	0	239
	Casual	53	43	5	3	104
Labourers	Full-time permanent	178	73	0	1	252
	Part-time permanent	1,095	269	18	2	1,384
	Casual	576	205	21	9	811

\* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) \*\* Total employees includes Gender X

Industry: Hospitals

			No. of employees		
Manager category	Level to CEO	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO		Full-time permanent	0	1	1
КМР		Full-time permanent	0	1	1
GM		Full-time permanent	30	29	59
		Part-time permanent	0	1	1
SM		Full-time permanent	74	40	114
		Part-time permanent	7	1	8
ОМ		Full-time permanent	591	230	821
		Part-time permanent	194	25	219
		Casual	5	1	6

<sup>\*</sup> Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) \*\* Total employees includes Gender X